RECEIVED

OO MAR 24 PM 3: 40

OFFICE OF MEST VIRGINIA
SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 2000

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO(64	<i>+</i> 7
(By Senator <u>Chargo, et a</u>	
PASSED March II,	2000
In Effectfrom	_ Passage

RECEIVED OO MAR 24 PM 3: 40

OFFICE OF WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 647

(By Senators Craigo, Sharpe, Jackson, Chafin, Prezioso, Plymale, Love, Bowman, Helmick, Anderson, Unger, Edgell, Sprouse and Minear)

[Passed March 11, 2000; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the auditor's office, chief inspector's fund, fund 1235, fiscal year 2000, organization 1200, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, in an amount of four hundred thousand dollars from the auditor's office, securities regulation fund, fund 1225, fiscal year 2000, organization 1200.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the auditor's office, securities regulation fund, fund 1225, fiscal year 2000, organization 1200, will exceed that which is necessary for the purposes for which the account was established; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- That the balance of funds available for expenditure in
- 2 the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two
- 3 thousand, to the auditor's office, securities regulation

- 4 fund, fund 1225, fiscal year 2000, organization 1200, be
- 5 decreased by expiring the amount of four hundred thou-
- 6 sand dollars to the balance to the auditor's office, chief
- 7 inspector's fund, fund 1235, fiscal year 2000, organization
- 8 1200, to be available for appropriation during the fiscal
- 9 year two thousand.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
The Boy Sel
Chairman Senate Committee
fol F. Smith
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
_
In effect from passage.
Show all belle land
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the Senate
Sayy h. By
Clerk of the House of Delegates
$\boldsymbol{\wp}$, $\boldsymbol{\Lambda}$
(al Kay Tombeli
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 24h
Day of,2000
Cayomar
Governor
® (GCU) 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

.... [']3